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RESULTS, REWARDS, AND REMEMBRANCES

~.
>,

e Girl's Cross-Country 1985

Team Captains ~ Mary Kay Wowak, Dawn Valle

~—

Won-~-Lost Record -~ 7 Wins, 4 Losses

League Record -- 6.1 in dual meets, 2né in the rpw1n~VaJ.ley Meet =
2nd’ in.%the rrwinwfalley

Meet Results

Three Rivers 15
Centreville .15
Centreville Invitational
Iumen Christi 18
Springport Invitational
Union City 45
Hastings 43
Marshall 34
Lakeview 34
Union City Invitational
Harper Creek 50 (PORPEITED)
Hillsdale 18
Sturgis Invitational

- Sturgis 42
Alnion 48

Optimist Club County Championship.
Twin-Valley Meet —_
Regional Meet

State Championship Meet

Award Winners

Coldwater
Coldwater
Coldwater
Coidwater
Coldwater
Coldwater
Coldwater

Coldwater .
Ccldwater

Coidwater

Coldvwater -

Coldwater
Coldwater

Coldwater

Coldwater
Coldwater
Goldwater
Coldwater
Coldwater

Varsity Letters

Cynthia Grupp

-~ Third Year

Mary Kay Nowak ~ Second Year

Dawn Valle -- Becond
Michelle Laughry
Tammy Huntley --

Robin Brodt ~

Joan donrove - T
J111 Strawser -

Year

- Second Year
PFirst Year
~l1‘rst Year
®irst Year
First Year

50 (FORPEITED)
50  (PORFEITED)
2nd
44
3rd
18
15
25

. 25
~ 2nd

15
39

" 4th

18 -
15

ist
2nd

1s%

12th
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Highlights Por 1985

1) ¥%e were the Ruaner-Up team at the Centreviile Tnviis
with four of our top five runvers receiving medal

our top five

sstional.
S,

2) Ve finished 3rd at the Springpors Tnvitational.
runners 2ll dbrought home medals aiong with a trophy.
3y Jili rawser set a new freshman record of 21:i37 against

£
St S St
oy
=23
Q

Invitational.
Ve won our second County Championmship.

[S I
TS N

St
Tumsa Christi ln her firs$ race ever on the nome gourse,
We bezv Harshall by nine pocints on thelr home courss. .

£ J.

e won vhe Ruanner-Up trophy at the Union City Invitational.
Tinlished 4th and broughi howme a %rophy from the Sturgis

S,

Four Lady Cardinals made the All-Couniy Team - Jill Strawse
~Dawn Valle, Joan Monroe, and Michelle Leughry.

dill Strawser is the 1985 County Champion.

.t

2,

10)  J111 Strawser sed a new CHS resord of 19:51.8 at the County

Meeto

11) We finishe6 second in the Twin~valley behind Siate Champion.

Hillsdala,.

12) We had four all--Conferénce runners - Jill Strawser (First Peam)

Lawn Vails, Michelle ILaughry, Joan Monroe (Second Team)

13). We won the Regional Championship, qualifying our team +to the

Btate Meet, -

14} e had three runmners on the All-Region Team « Dawn Valle,

JI1L1 Ssrawser, and Joan Monvoe.
15) We.finished 12th in the State,
1

6) F111 Strawser placed T0th 1n the State U
fivsh girl in CHS history %o make %he All-State Team.

17} 1he entive ieam earned varsity leiters.

ALL-TIME BEST LaDY CARDINAL

FORMAWCES

PER
0N MBMORIAYT, PARK CROSS-COUNTRY COURSE

JilY Stravwser-85 19:57 ,8%
Merzanns Zxclby 83 19:57 6% _ 11.
Dawn Vallew85 23 12
Joan Honroe-85 46 13,
Gethy Puorrow7T 37 5% 4.
CCyathia Grupp-983 g 15,

L
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fiichslle Laughry-85

L Scheidiev-R3

ily Thompson-54
Lay Nowsk~85
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*  deonotes past or present school

Tamny Huntley--85
Robin Brodt-85

Angela Vanbuskirk-3i

Shelly Angle-84
Aristin B=11--84

- Norma Kelley--77

Patty Norton-81

record

get, becoming the

22337
23:01
23:15
2%530
235556 o
25507.5 -

26538 '
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Home Team ColdDwATER [PLAacE|Time |TEAM Lomewvw CHristilPlacel Time
2 \Dawar Vallie i 3 |2t:0o%l 1l |Svuzi CRowldey| |+ 120:4/
12 |5iti sTrawser| 8 |21:37]2 PATTY Ziolkowswi| 2 |20:§2 |
X 13 |Toaw Mowroe | /2 |22:22 13 |Ruth MNMAVARREL ¥ 2107
x Y IMicHELLY Javepey| 25 122: 471V Y (TaeciKic Rockweldl & 121 1Y
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®la Jill STRAWSER| /O (2106
\ry’ 3 imicHeLlE Aavekry] /7 21232
N Y 1Joaw Mowror | 2Y |22:03
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ToTAL PoinTs: g Sl 8 3RD
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7
Home Team Colowarer |Place| Time |Tean UnNiow CiTY |Place]l TiMmE
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HASTIvGs

Homg Team ColpwATER Placel Time | Team Placel Time,

1 |Jibt STrawser|! | {20:36.9) I \Tean CHenser] & 123:32

3‘9 2 1Daww Valle A 120:37 12 1Sara _SweeTiavn| 7 123:55

'}b 3 Jonanw Mowpee | 3 121:4313 |DES DuKEeS 9 2Y:13]

N ¥ \MARY Aowark | 4 122:95 |4 \N/KKI Duvgan| 10 [AY¥:28

5 Tammy Huwvriey| 5 123:0315 |Car’ Brapley | |1 |2%:81
ToTAL PoinTsitS, E ToTAL f’ai«vr.s_ig3

b \RoBinv RrRobT B 2% 011 6 | Timmi Watsowr | 12 2Y:54

7 71lisn  SHARP 13 |25 :02

Home Team MARSHALL Place | Time | TEAM ColdbwATER |Place] Time

L IDiave Wreaver| 2 118:499 | L |Titl STRAwser} [/ |/8:35

© 12 |Saea Reienegrl 3 |1%:0612 [Daww Valle | ¥ [19:18
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ToTAL FoiwnTsS 3 ToTARL PoiwTs 1 e
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TEAM PLACE POINTS
HILLSDALE 19
COLDWATER 56
MARSHALL 100
LAKEVI EW 102
H CREEK
2e0RERs 192
ALBICON 167
HASTINGS 187
ALBION. . oo v R P-¥4
R
DIANA SHELLES 17
RONI DEVLIN 26
'AMY SMITTER 34
TRINA RUMLER 43
AMY NOVAK 47
JENNY SMITTER 50
COLDWATER . v+ vt veeesnnees 96
JILL STRAWSER 4
DAWN VALLE , 9
JOAN MONROE 14
MICHELLE LAUGHRY 11
MARY NOWAK 18
TAMMY HUNTLEY 21
CYNTHIA GRUPF 22
HARPER CREEK...::00000...102
_PAULA PETERSON 20
+KANDT KENNEY 31
MELANIE SMITH 51
R
‘R
R
“ R
CLAKEVIEW . e e v v vvernesesasa102
" JENNIE WYTKO 5
'KAREN CARR 15
JILL JOHNSON 28
MINDA MCNALLY 25
KELLI LUSK 29
ANGELA ECKERTY 37
AMY COURT 38

C Ul ettty e ar o

21.02
22.42
23.18
24.14
25.31
27.23

19.35
20.26
20.49
20.41
21.51
22.05
22.05

22.02
22.57
27.45

19.42
20.51
22.54
22.30
22.56
23.41
23.91

TWIN VALLEY CROSS COUNTRY

HASTINGS HIGH SCHOOL

OCTOBER 22, 198S

e s e s 000 a0 19‘

HILLSDALE.....
CATHY ACUS i
KRIS BUTLER 3
NICHOLE BUTLER 2
JEANINE LAMA 7
JULIE LILLROSE é
TAMMY MONROE 13
AMY LOVELETTE 24
MARSHALL........... cesse.100
DIANE WEAVER 8
SARA REICHERT 16
ERIN RAMES 19
KELLEY 0ODOWD 30
JACKIE RAMES 27
LORRINDA GASKELL 49
HEIDI LOUEMAN 48
STURGIS...... teenecnsnaedl27
"CHRISTINE WEAVER 10
HEIDI TULL ' 12
ANN NOECKER 23
SONYA CHRISMAN 36
. KIT BOWDISH 46
KRIS WIRES 4z
JANENE RITZER 44
HASTINGS. . cccveesnncssaaalB8?
JEAN CHENIER 41
ANNA SPINDLER 35
MELINDA HARE 40
SARA SWEETLAND 32
DEBI DUKES 39
TIMMI WATSON 33
LI1SA SHARP 45

18.32
18.57
18.56
20.06

19.59

20.948
22.15

20.13
20.33 .
21.58

22.56
22.50
27.08
25.57

20.40
20.42
22.10
23.32
25.05
24,194
24.34

24.06

1 23.26

24.04
23.02
23.57
23.11%
2%.395
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~

TAmmy Muwriey

137

22:38




GOLUEN GIRIS
ALL TIME BEST 50 Performances
On Memorial Park Cross-Country Course

1.Erin ¢illespie {Jackson NW-83) 19:37 26.Jackie Fockwell(Tumen-85)21:14
2,.JIT1L STHAWSER (COLDWATIER-85) 19:51.8 27.Marcie Holden{(Iumen-85) <21:22
3.Terri vorest §Union City-83) 19:52  28.laure Charameda(Marshall8}21:25
4.Diane Weaver (Marshall-83) 19:57 29.Lisa Cole(Hastings-~T79) 21:25.5
5.M8RIaNNE EXELBY ECOLDWATER-83) 19:57.6 30.Nichole Butler(Hillsdale8Q21:28
6.Malinda Brauker (Union City-82) 20:04.6 31.Kris Butler(Hillsdale-84) 21:29
7 -DAWN YALLE §COLDWATERw85) 20:23 32 ,CATHY PUORRO(COLD.-TT) 21:31.5
8.Char Gibbs (Hastings-83) 20:27 3% ,0uana Webster(3 Rivers-82)21:34 '
9.5arah Scott (Hillsdale-84) 20:28 34 .Kari ¥redriock(Tumen~-85) 21:37
10.£elly Johnson (Quincy~81) 20:28 35.Brenda Jacoby(Mafshall-84)21:40
11.J111 Ziebrandt (Pennfield-79) 20:29 36.Jeannine Lama(Pittsford-84)21:41
12.Tammi Silva (Union City-82) 20533 37.CYNTHIA GRUPP(COLDWATER-87%21:42
13.Lin Novak (Jackson NW-83) 20233 38.5hebbie Spierling%Union~81)21:44
14 .3enee McCosh (Marshall-83) : 20336 39 ,MICHELLE TAUGHRY COLD°~85321:44.
15.5uzi Crowley (Lumen Christi-85) 20:41 40.Lesley Purner(3 Rivers-82)21:53
16.d0aN MONROE (COLDWATER-85) 20:46 41 .Amy Sykes(Iumen-85) 21357
1. Jean Miller (Brouson--85) : 20:51 42 .Kathy Doherty(3 Rivers-82)21:58
18.Patty Ziolkowski (Tumen Ch.-85) 20:52 4%.Linda Rogers{Jack.NW-83) 22:00
19.5helly Bell (Hastings-81) 20:56.9 44.Cassie Bauer{(Centrevil.-8222:01
20.Bobbi Silva (Union City-84)  21:00 45.Cherie Bradley(Hastings-83%22:01
21.Christine Weaver (Sturgis-85) 27101 46,.Ellen Gibson(Lumen«B?? 22:02
22 ,.5hantel Houck (Bronson-85) 21201 47 .Heidi Tull{Sturgis-85 22:05
23%.Beth Barrows (Bronson-83) 21:05 48.Jenifer Balswin(Bronson-SﬂZZaio

24 .Ruth Navarre (Iumen Christi-85) 21:07 49 .Kammy Louden(tull Ik.-79) 22510.5
25.di1l Rkutherford (Hillsdale~84) 21212 50.LAKA SCHEIDLER(COLD.~83) 22:10.5

Lady Cardinal‘s
HONOR ROLL

ALL-COUNTY
Jill Strawser-1985 (Co. Champ.) ATTL-REGION
. - 1 3 ]
Marianne Exelby--1983-84 (Co. Champ. ‘84) Dawn Valle-1984-85

Vawn Valle-1984-85 i
Joan Monroe-1985 Ji11 Strawser-1985

b Joan Monroe-1985
Michelle Laughry-1985 ) e
Angela Vanbuskirk—1981 _ Marianne Exelby-1983-84
ALL-CONFERENCE ADLL--3TATE
Dawn Valle-1934-85 Jil11l Strawser-1985
Michelle Laughry-1984-85
- Jill Strawser-1985 —_ _—
Joan Monroe~1985 : TR -
NMarianne Exelby—1984 MOST IMPROVED PERFPORMER

shelly Thompson--1984 Robin Brodt-1985



